Town of Carrboro



Legislation Text

File #: 15-0057, Version: 1

TITLE:

Request to Make Appointments to the Economic Sustainability Commission

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is for the Mayor and Board to make appointments to the Economic Sustainability Commission.

DEPARTMENT: Town Clerk

CONTACT INFORMATION: Cathy Wilson, 919-918-7309

INFORMATION: The Economic Sustainability Commission currently has three seats available for appointment; two vacant seats and one expiring term. Terri Turner is the current chair of the Economic Sustainability Commission and provided the recommendation form for the Board's review. The attached resolution appoints Arthur (Beven) Ramsey and Matt Neal to the Economic Sustainability Commission, as recommended by the chair.

FISCAL & STAFF IMPACT: N/A

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the Mayor and Board adopt the attached resolution.